
{00041081. }

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: ) 
) Chapter 11 

Sticky’s Holdings LLC, et al., ) Case No. 24-10856 (JKS) 
) (Jointly Administered) 

Reorganized Debtors. ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Frederick B. Rosner, hereby certify that on April 21, 2025, I caused a copy of the Motion of 

ESRT 10 Union Square LLC (I) To Compel Immediate Payment of Post-confirmation Rent and Grant 

Relief From Automatic Stay/plan Injunction to Permit Landlord to Setoff Such Amount Against Security 

Deposit and Assert Claim Against Administrative Claim Reserve; (II) Compel Immediate Rejection and 

Surrender of Assumed Lease And Permit Clean-up of Premises Free of Any Third-party Liability; And 

(III) For Waiver the Stay of Enforcement of Any Order Under Fed. R. Bankr. P. 4001(A)(3) [filed on 

4/21/2025, D.I.555] and Motion to Shorten and Limit Notice with Respect to: Motion of ESRT 10 Union 

Square LLC: (I) To Compel Immediate Payment of Post-confirmation Rent and Grant Relief From 

Automatic Stay/plan Injunction to Permit Landlord to Setoff Such Amount Against Security Deposit and 

Assert Claim Against Administrative Claim Reserve; (II) Compel Immediate Rejection and Surrender of 

Assumed Lease And Permit Clean-up of Premises Free of Any Third-party Liability; And (III) For Waiver 

the Stay of Enforcement of Any Order Under Fed. R. Bankr. P. 4001(A)(3) [filed on 4/21/2025, D.I.557] 

to be served via CM/ECF on all parties registered to receive electronic notice through the Court’s 

electronic system and via email upon the parties listed below: 

John W. Weiss, Esq. 
Joseph C. Barsalona II, Esq. 
Amy M. Oden, Esq. 
Katherine R. Beilin, Esq. 
Henry Jon Jaffe, Esq. 
Pashman Stein Walder Hayden, P.C. 
824 North Market Street 
Suite 800 
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Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1242 
jweiss@pashmanstein.com 
jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com 
aoden@pashmanstein.com 
kbeilin@pashmanstein.com 
hjaffe@pashmanstein.com 

Joseph F. Cudia 
U.S. Trustee 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207 
WILMINGTON, DE 19801 
2029344051 
Email: joseph.cudia@usdoj.gov 

Jonathan Lipshie 
DOJ-Ust 
844 N. King Street 
Ste 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
202-567-1124
Email: jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov

Natasha M. Songonuga 
Archer & Greiner, P.C. 
300 Delaware Ave 
Ste 1100 
Wilmington, DE 19801-1670 
201-207-8934
Fax : 302-777-4352
Email: NSongonuga@archerlaw.com

Date: April 21, 2025 THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC 

/s/ Frederick B. Rosner 
Frederick B. Rosner (DE #3995) 
824 North Market Street, Suite 810 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-777-1111
Email: rosner@teamrosner.com
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